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APPLICABILITY 

P.S.C. No.12, Forty-fifth Revised Sheet No. 4 
Superseding P.S.C. No. 12, Forty-fourth Revised Sheet No. 4 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE - RATE SCHEDULES 
LARGE NON-RESIDENTIAL* 

Applicable within all areas served by Delta. See Tariff Sheet No. 17. 

AVAILABILITY 

Available for use by large non-residential customers. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE 

C'\\JCELLEO 

JAN 2 3 2019 
KENTUCKY PUBLIC 

_SERVICE COMMISSION 

Firm - within the reasonable limits of the Company's capability to provide such service. 

RATES 

Gas Cost 
Reco.very Rate 

Base Rate + (GCR} •• Total Rate 
Customer Charge $ 131.00000 $ 131.00000 

1 - 2,000 Ccf $ 0.43185 $ 0.45558 $ 0.88743 /Ccf 
2,001 - 10,000 Ccf $ 0.26696 $ 0.45558 $ 0.72254 /Ccf 

10,001 - 50,000 Ccf $ 0.18735 $ 0.45558 $ 0.64293 /Ccf 
50,001 - 100,000 Ccf $ 0.14735 $ 0.45558 $ 0.60293 /Ccf 

Over 100,000 Ccf $ 0.12735 $ 0.45558 $ 0.58293 /Ccf 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

For a customer that Is utilizing transportation service and has under deliveries of transportation gas to Delta's 
system, and/or requests to revert to the Large Non-Residential or Interruptible Service rate schedule, Delta may 
require a written contract providing for a continuance of service under the Large Non-Residential or 
Interruptible Service rate schedule for a minimum term of twelve months beginning with the date service 
reverts to the Large Non-Residential or Interruptible Service rate schedule . 

Meter larger than AL425 

The "Gas Cost Recovery Rate (GCR)" as shown above, Is an adjustment per Ccf determined in accordance with 
the "Gas Cost Adjustment Clause" as set forth on Sheets No. 13 and 14 of this tariff. 

Large Non-Residential rates are subject to a Pipe Replacement Program charge of $47 .54, as determined In 
accordance with the Pipe Replacement Program Rider as set forth on Sheet 43 of this tariff. 

Large Non-Residential rates are also subject to a Tax Cuts and Jobs Act Surcredit. Pursuant to the 
December 21, 2018 Order In Case No. 2018-00040, the surcredit is ($136.11) through March 31, 2019, and (T)(R) 
($54.58) thereafter, subject to future change. (R) 
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DATE OF ISSUE: January 9, 2019 
DATE EFFECTIVE: January 2, 2019 

EFFECTIVE 

1/2/2019 : John B. Brown, President, Treasurer and Secretary 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1) 

Issue Authority of an rder of the Public Service Commission of KY In 
Case No. 2018-00040 dated December 21, 2018 


